From: Paul Hothersa!

Sent: Tuesday, April 07, 2020 3:48 PM

To: corporate <corporate@whistler.ca>; Jack Crompton <jcrompton@whistler.ca>; Arthur De Jong
<adejong@whistler.ca>; Cathy Jewett <cjewett@whistler.ca>; Duane Jackson <djackson@whistler.ca>;
Jen Ford <jford@whistler.ca>; John Grills <jgrills@whistler.ca>; Ralph Forsyth <rforsyth@whistler.ca>;
bdupuis@piquenewsmagazine.com

Subject: Question for the public Q&A for April 7th 2020 council meeting

Good evening mayor and council.

| write to you on the afternoon before the "virtual” council meeting, and will be watching along
safely at home.

| want to ask about why is this 2nd council meeting pack produced since the public forum
regarding the development application for the whistler mountain ski club staff housing to NOT
include the opposition letters made to council that have not been made public.

This seems to be the stealth way of submitting public comments, but without actually the public
being able to see the submission an iirc is not the first time this has happened.

Why have these documents not been added as part of the public hearing package? and why is the
package now been removed from the municipal website? see attached screenshots.

| have previously spoken to Councillor Forsyth about this shortly after the public forum as too
why these documents are not published! He assured me it would be in this council meeting pack.
So where are they?

[And yes | very very much understand the irony of submitting this question this way, and
specifically at this time! That is the specific point | would like to make.]
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2020-03-03 Public Heanng Package

Task Progress

Application Received Start Date; May 31. 2018
RMOW Provides Comments to Appicant D _ StanDate: Jui 04,2018
With applicant Start Date: Aug 13, 2018
COUNGiL PERMISSION TO PROCEED T . SwnDae: Sep 18,2018
PUBLIC OPEN HOUSE Start Date: Aug 18, 2019
COUNGIL 1ST AND 2ND READING - _ StanDate: Feb 04,2020
ADVISORY. DESIGN PANEL Start Date; Feb 19, 2020
__PUBLIC NOTIFICATION _ : St Dat: Feb 20, 2020
Application Review Start Date: Jun 21, 2018
RMOW Reviews Re-submitted Application Start Date: Aug 13, 2018
PUBLIC HEARING Start Dale: Mar 03, 2020
COUNCIL 3RD READING
ADOPTION OF BYLAW
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Error

An error has occurred that prevents us from completing your request We have logged thes error 1o help us 10 kientify the problem We will work 1o correct the problem as quickly as possible.

Regards

Paul Hothersall
2240 Gondola Way
Whistler





